

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25014-25015/2008

MAHAVIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHINDER SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for respondent no.3 is present.

It has not been reported whether service as against the other respondents is, or is not, complete. Office shall submit a detailed report accordingly.

The ld. Advocate, Mr Ramesh Kumar has cast appearance on behalf of respondent No.2. He seeks three weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

List again on 18.3.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj