

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25014-25015/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2007 in MACT No.  
226/2004 & MACT No. 227/2004 & FAO No. 5045/2005 & FAO No.  
5046/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

MAHAVIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHINDER SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted hence no further time can be  
granted by this court to file counter affidavit.  
List the matter before Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar