

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.25014-25015/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/20070 in FAO Nos.5045 & 5046 of 2005 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHAVIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHINDER SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:19/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned order. The special leave petitions are dismissed on the ground of delay as also on merit.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER